OP \$40.00 3309418

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM543929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date Enti		Entity Type
MJH Acquisitions, LLC		09/14/2019	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Physicians' Education Resource, LLC	
Street Address:	2 Clarke Drive	
City:	Cranbury	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08512	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3309418	GCR GASTROINTESTINAL CANCER RESEARCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: shpulaski@shpulaskilaw.com

Correspondent Name: Shannon Pulaski

Address Line 1: 1601 Perrineville Road

Address Line 2: #7337

Address Line 4: Monroe, NEW JERSEY 08831

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shannon Hennessy Pulaski	
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon Hennessy Pulaski/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2019

Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC004#page1.tif source=DOC004#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006764 FRAME: 0045

900518102

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MJH Acquisitions, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company located at 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury New Jersey 08512 ("Assignor") was the owner of the certain rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"), including the ongoing and existing business relating to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated with use of the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Physicians' Education Resource, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company located at 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury New Jersey ("Assignee"), is desirous of confirming it has acquired the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks, applications, and in and to any registrations, renewals, and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with all common law rights and the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, said Assignor confirms that it sold, assigned, and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as of September 14, 2019, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire rights, title, interest and related goodwill in and to the Trademarks, along with the right to sue for past infringement of the Trademarks.

Made	Magaan	ara.
LACII	Glasser,	Cro

Assignor

Neil Glasser, CFO

Assignee

9/14/19

Date

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks				
Trademark	Record Owner	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status
I .	International Society of Gastrointestinal Oncology	78797121	3309418	Registered

nregiste	red Trademarks
1.	Gastrointestinal Oncology Conference
2.	International Society of Gastrointestinal Oncology
3.	International Society of Gastrointestinal Oncology (Design)
4.	ISGIO

RECORDED: 10/04/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006764 FRAME: 0047